H3C S6520X-SI Series
Multi-Gigabit 10GE
Switches
Release Date:      May, 2023
New H3C Technologies Co., Limited
H3C S6520X-SI Series Multi-Gigabit 10GE Switches
2
Product Overview

ITU-T Y.1731
ITU-T Rec G.8032/Y.1344 Mar. 2010
Ordering Information
Product ID Product Description
LS-6520X-10XT-SI
H3C S6520X-10XT-SI L3 Ethernet Switch with 8*1G/2.5G/5G/10GBase-T Ports and
2*1G/10GBase-X SFP Plus Ports,(AC)
LS-6520X-16XT-SI
H3C S6520X-16XT-SI L3 Ethernet Switch with 14*1G/2.5G/5G/10GBase-T Ports and
2*1G/10GBase-X SFP Plus Ports,(AC)
LS-6520X-18C-SI-GL
H3C S6520X-18C-SI L3 Ethernet Switch with 16*1G/10G BASE-X SFP Plus Ports and
1*Slot,Without Power Supplies
LS-6520X-26C-SI-GL
H3C S6520X-26C-SI L3 Ethernet Switch with 24*1G/10G BASE-X SFP Plus Ports and
1*Slot,Without Power Supplies
LS-6520X-16ST-SI-GL
H3C S6520X-16ST-SI L3 Ethernet Switch with 16*1G/10G BASE-X SFP Plus Ports(2XG
Combo),Without Power Supplies
H3C S6520X-SI Series Multi-Gigabit 10GE Switches
27
LS-6520X-24ST-SI-GL
H3C S6520X-24ST-SI L3 Ethernet Switch with 24*1G/10G BASE-X SFP Plus Ports (2XG
Combo), Without Power Supplies
LS-6520X-26MC-SI-GL
H3C S6520X-26MC-SI L3 Ethernet Switch with 24*100M/1G/2.5G/5GBase-T Ports and
1*Slot, Without Power Supplies
LS-6520X-26MC-UPWR-SI-
GL
H3C S6520X-26MC-UPWR-SI L3 Ethernet Switch with 24*100M/1G/2.5G/5GBase-
T(UPOE) Ports and 1*Slot, Without Power Supplies
LS-6520X-26XC-UPWR-SI
H3C S6520X-26XC-UPWR-SI L3 Ethernet Switch with 24*100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBase-
T UPoE Ports and 1* Slot, Without Power Supplies
LS-6520X-54XC-UPWR-SI
H3C S6520X-54XC-UPWR-SI L3 Ethernet Switch with 48*100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBase-
T UPoE Ports,4*QSFP Plus Ports and 1*Slot, Without Power Supplies
Power supply
PSR75-12A-GL 75W AC Pluggable Power Module
PSR150-A1-GL 150W Asset-manageable AC Power Module